
BoardDocs® Pro 

Agenda Item Details 

Meeting Oct 09, 2017- Regular Meeting 

Category 7. Consent Agenda 

~ ... ~ ... ,.~··.~~e~ ... '.h ~.~~ ' ,,,~ C:::.,lc,,f ,~,.....,. 

. ~ :-~~:\ 1· 
~ ,~\ "~ 
~b --·- ··---.;;:.~ 
"~~t~:;u{~\~ ... 

Page 1 of2 

Subject 7.12 Amendment to Commercial Services Agreement: Cox Communications Gulf Coast, 
LLC, presented by Vince Windham, Program Director, Purchasing, and recommended by 
the Superintendent for approval. 

Access Public 

Type Action (Consent) 

Fiscal Impact Yes 

Dollar Amount 9,792.00 

Budgeted Yes 

Budget Source General Funds 

Recommended Motion to approve the Amendment to Commercial Services Agreement (CSA) with Cox 
Action Communications Gulf Coast, LLC. 

Public Content 

Request approval to amend the Commercial Services Agreement with Cox Communications Gulf Coast, LLC. 
Our current Cox Optical Internet service offers two (2) each one (1) Gbps bandwidth speed at a monthly cost 
of $3,568.00. The amendment converts our current two (2) each to one (1) each one (1) Gbps bandwidth 
speed for a total monthly cost of $1,784.00 and adds an additional one (1) each two (2) Gbps bandwidth 
speed at a monthly cost of $2,600.00, for a total monthly cost of $4,384.00. The total monthly increase is 
$816.00, an annual increase of $9,792.00. The CSA is in conjunction with ITB 15-10 Internet Services, 
effective through June 30, 2018. Funding will be paid from General Funds. A copy of the Amendment to 
Commercial Services Agreement is attached. 

For additional information, please contact Eric Mitchell, Director, MIS and Instructional Technology at (850) 
689-7153. 

COX CSA.pdf (516 KB) 

Administrative Content 

Our adopted rules of Parliamentary Procedure, Robert's Rules, provide for a consent agenda listing several 
items for approval of the Board by a single motion. Documentation concerning these items have been 

https://www.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login 10/10/2017 



BoardDocs® Pro Page 2 of2 

provided to all Board members and the public in advance to assure an extensive and thorough review. Items 
may be removed from the consent agenda at the request of any board member. 

Motion &. Voting 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as amended and all of the Consent Agenda items as recommended by 
the Superintendent 

Motion by Rodney Walker, second by Dewey Destin. 
Final Resolution: Motion Carries 
Yes: Tim Bryant, Dewey Destin, Rodney Walker, Lamar White 

https://www.boarddocs.com/fl/okaloosa/Board.nsf/Private?open&login 

_ .... 
,• 

10/10/2017 






